TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900730590 11/07/2022

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM766288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callodine Commercial Finance, LLC		11/07/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D&W Finepack LLC	
Street Address:	777 Mark Street	
City:	Wood Dale	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60191	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86112305	VERSALOCK
Serial Number:	85302008	CRUISER BOWL
Registration Number:	5167567	CRUISER WARE
Registration Number:	4068146	D&W FINE PACK
Registration Number:	3987161	REVIVE
Registration Number:	4269064	C-FINE
Registration Number:	4067866	D&W FINE PACK
Registration Number:	4039030	POWER SEAL
Registration Number:	3986376	FORUM
Registration Number:	3982124	C-GREEN
Registration Number:	3982123	MARBELLA
Registration Number:	3978797	NEW WAVE
Registration Number:	3978796	SAVVY
Registration Number:	3975240	BLACK PEARL
Registration Number:	3975239	TRADEWINDS
Registration Number:	3583311	QUIKPAK
Registration Number:	3583310	SEESHELL
Registration Number:	3484341	PARTIPAK
Registration Number:	3484300	HERBSHELL
-		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0923

900730590

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3484299	FRESH PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3484298	FRESHSERVE
Registration Number:	2257204	CATERLUXE
Registration Number:	2741258	COMBO PAK
Registration Number:	2669007	ENVIROFOAM
Registration Number:	2672065	ENVIROFOAM
Registration Number:	2172829	JETWARE
Registration Number:	2182155	JP
Registration Number:	2878745	NATURESPLASTIC
Registration Number:	1769342	PERFORMANCEPAK
Registration Number:	4837423	RESPECT THE FOOD
Registration Number:	1523541	VERSAPAK
Registration Number:	5765189	SECURETAB
Registration Number:	5764859	TAMPERSMART
Registration Number:	3515943	DISPLAYCAKE
Registration Number:	3880305	ECO KING
Registration Number:	2785995	DISPLAYPIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: christinebeck@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Beck, c/o Perkins Coie LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133299-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Beck
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Beck/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (D&W - Callodine) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (D&W - Callodine) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (D&W - Callodine) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0924

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "*Release*") dated as of November 7, 2022, is made by CALLODINE COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC ("*Lender*"), for the benefit of D&W FINE PACK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Grantor*").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Lender a continuing security interest and lien in all of Grantor's trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "*Trademarks*"), which such security interest was established by, among other things, that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 31, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), between Lender and Grantor and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*USPTO*") on December 31, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7152/0546; and
- B. WHEREAS, Lender desires to release and reassign to Grantor all interest that Lender may have in the Trademarks.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks, reassigns to Grantor all interest of Lender in the Trademarks, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and agrees to take all actions necessary to record with the USPTO or otherwise effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0925

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CALLODINE COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC

By: Tim Lynch
Title: Principal

EXHIBIT A

Mark Name	Jurisdiction	Owner	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Reg. No. (App. No.)
VERSALOCK	USA	D&W Fine Pack LLC	(11/06/2013)	(86112305)
CRUISER WARE	USA	D&W Fine Pack LLC	03/21/2017	5167567
CRUISER BOWL	USA	D&W Fine Pack LLC	03/06/2012	85302008
D&W FINE PACK	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	12/6/2011	4068146
REVIVE	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	06/28/2011	3987161
C-FINE	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	03/13/2012	4269064
DISPOZ-O	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	11/01/2011	4047684
D&W FINE PACK	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	12/06/2011	4067866
POWER SEAL	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	10/11/2011	4039030
FORUM	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	06/28/2011	3986376
C-GREEN	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	06/21/2011	3982124
MARBELLA	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	06/21/2011	3982123
NEW WAVE	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	06/14/2011	3978797
SAVVY	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	06/14/2011	3978796
BLACK PEARL	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	06/07/2011	3975240
TRADE WINDS	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	06/07/2011	3975239
QUIKPAK	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	03/16/2008	3583311
SEESHELL	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	03/03/2009	3583310
PARTIPAK	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	08/12/2008	3484341
HERBSHELL	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	01/08/2008	3484300
FRESH PERFORMANCE	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	08/12/2008	3484299
FRESHSERVE	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	08/12/2008	3484298
CATERLUXE	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	06/29/1999	2257204
CATERSERVE	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	05/07/1985	1334359
COMBO PAK	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	06/29/2003	27411258
ENVIROFOAM and Design	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	12,/31/2002	2669007
ENVIROFOAM	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	01/07/2022	2672065
JETWARE	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	07/14/1998	2172829
JP (stylized)	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	08/18/1998	2182155
NATURESPLASTIC (Stylized)	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	8/31/2004	2878745
PERFORMANCEPAK	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	05/04/1993	1769342
RESPECT THE FOOD	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	10/20/2015	4837423
SMART WRAP (STYLIZED)	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	10/20/2015	4837423
VERSAPAK	USA	D&W FINE PACK LLC	02/07/1989	1523541

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 11/07/2022

PAGE 1